Absolute Modular Angle Encoders
MCR 15 | MCS 15
02
	� Absolute position valuation
	� Large mounting tolerances
	� Serial interfaces
	� Status display directly at the scanning head via LED

Code P (AK MC 15 P)
Connection to Panasonic controls with Panasonic Serial Interface
Yaskawa (Ordering designation: YEC07)
Code Y (AK MC 15 Y)
Connection to Yaskawa controls with Yaskawa Serial Interface
BiSS C (Ordering designation: BiSS/Cu)
Code B (AK MC 15 B)
Connection to Biss C controls with BiSS C unidirectional interface
(permissible clock frequencies ≤ 5 MHz or 10 MHz)
EnDat 3
The ordering designation E30-RB defines the bus operation with up to six encoders, but also works with just one encoder.
08
36
D
E 9
14
.8
13.5
Direction of rotation for
ascending position values
MCR 15 Scanning head with graduation drum
	� Steel- or Aluminum graduation drum
	� Mounting: screwable with three-point centering
	� Status display directly at the scanning head via LED
Technical drawings and further documents at www.heidenhain.com/documentation
Main dimensions without tolerance specifications
Mating dimensions
ID 1258860
09
* multiturn capable
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Mounting aid:
Mounting aid
Scanning head AK MCR 15 AK MCR 15 F AK MCR 15 M AK MCR 15 P AK MCR 15 Y AK MCR 15 B
Interface EnDat 2.2 EnDat 3 Fanuc serial interface
αi Interface
Mitsubishi high speed
interface
Panasonic serial
interface
Yaskawa
serial interface
BiSS C
unidirectional
Version EnDat 22 E30-RB* Fanuc05* Mit03-2 Mit03-4 Pana02 YEC07* BiSS/Cu
Calculation time tcal
Clock frequency
≤ 5 µs
≤ 15 MHz
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
Electrical connection Cable, 1 m, 1.5 m or 3 m with M12-connector 8-pin or D-sub connector 15-pin
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V (3.6 V at least required in the scanning head)
Power consumption max. At 3.6 V:	 ≤ 950 mW
At 14 V:	 ≤ 1050 mW
Current consumption typ. At 5 V: 100 mA (without load)
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
≤ 500 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-6)
≤ 1000 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-27)
Temperature Operating temperature:	 –10 °C to 70 °C
Storage temperature:	 –20 °C to 70 °C